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6.2  Abridged Period Table, Quebec, 1911

Age lx ndx npx nqx nLx Tx ex nax

0 100,000 12,981 0.87019 0.12981 91,303 4,801,153 48.01 0.330
1 87,019 6,213 0.92860 0.07140 331,880 4,709,855 54.12 1.393
5 80,806 1,756 0.97827 0.02173 398,987 4,377,975 54.18 2.128
10 79,050 1,191 0.98493 0.01507 392,367 3,978,988 50.34 2.579
15 77,859 1,756 0.97745 0.02255 385,206 3,586,621 46.07 2.671
20 76,103 2,399 0.96848 0.03152 374,711 3,201,415 42.07 2.580
25 73,704 2,699 0.96338 0.03662 361,833 2,826,704 38.35 2.522
30 71,005 2,792 0.96068 0.03932 348,075 2,464,871 34.71 2.511
35 68,213 2,931 0.95703 0.04297 333,830 2,116,796 31.03 2.531
40 65,282 3,301 0.94943 0.05057 318,367 1,782,966 27.31 2.563
45 61,981 3,998 0.93550 0.06450 300,262 1,464,599 23.63 2.588
50 57,983 5,063 0.91268 0.08732 277,753 1,164,337 20.08 2.598
55 52,920 6,446 0.87819 0.12181 249,088 886,584 16.75 2.594
60 46,474 7,967 0.82857 0.17143 213,046 637,496 13.72 2.574
65 38,507 9,234 0.76020 0.23980 169,836 424,450 11.02 2.542
70 29,273 9,650 0.67034 0.32966 122,153 254,614 8.70 2.491
75 19,623 8,650 0.55919 0.44081 75,774 132,461 6.75 2.417
80 10,973 6,231 0.43215 0.56785 38,121 56,687 5.17 2.313
85 4,742 3,311 0.30177 0.69823 14,341 18,566 3.92 2.170
90 1,431 1,167 0.18449 0.81551 3,638 4,226 2.95 1.986
95 264 239 0.09470 0.90530 547 588 2.23 1.764

100 25 25 0.00000 1.00000 42 42 1.66 1.660

0 100,000 11,040 0.88960 0.11040 92,824 5,081,209 50.81 0.350
1 88,960 6,091 0.93153 0.06847 340,036 4,988,390 56.07 1.405
5 82,869 1,757 0.97880 0.02120 409,325 4,648,354 56.09 2.143
10 81,112 1,293 0.98406 0.01594 402,452 4,239,029 52.26 2.596
15 79,819 1,838 0.97697 0.02303 394,766 3,836,577 48.07 2.645
20 77,981 2,401 0.96921 0.03079 384,078 3,441,811 44.14 2.573
25 75,580 2,692 0.96438 0.03562 371,233 3,057,733 40.46 2.523
30 72,888 2,777 0.96190 0.03810 357,513 2,686,500 36.86 2.505
35 70,111 2,819 0.95979 0.04021 343,535 2,328,987 33.22 2.510
40 67,292 2,971 0.95585 0.04415 329,133 1,985,452 29.50 2.534
45 64,321 3,366 0.94767 0.05233 313,410 1,656,319 25.75 2.565
50 60,955 4,116 0.93247 0.06753 294,870 1,342,909 22.03 2.594
55 56,839 5,309 0.90660 0.09340 271,495 1,048,039 18.44 2.608
60 51,530 6,947 0.86519 0.13481 241,012 776,544 15.07 2.605
65 44,583 8,812 0.80235 0.19765 201,616 535,532 12.01 2.583
70 35,771 10,294 0.71222 0.28778 153,519 333,916 9.33 2.539
75 25,477 10,396 0.59195 0.40805 101,028 180,397 7.08 2.465
80 15,081 8,343 0.44679 0.55321 53,303 79,369 5.26 2.351
85 6,738 4,740 0.29653 0.70347 20,325 26,066 3.87 2.180
90 1,998 1,651 0.17367 0.82633 4,981 5,741 2.87 1.966
95 347 315 0.09222 0.90778 706 761 2.19 1.732

100 32 32 0.00000 1.00000 55 55 1.72 1.719

Males
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